Docket No. 59952-011800

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 10/02) PATENTS ONLY  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
	<b>V V V</b>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):     William Raphael Schmitt, Jr.     Cary Morris Ellsworth	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: City of Los Angeles	
Ben Richard Baca Michael Angel De Leon Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Internal Address: 8th floor	
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger	Street Address: City Hall East	
Security AgreementChange of Name  Other	200 North Main Street	
Execution Date: April 28, 2004	City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90012	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli  A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/745,782	cation, the execution date of the application is:/  B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Greenberg Traurig, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{}	
Internal Address: Attn: Charles Berman, Esq.	Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Charles 2450 Colorado Avenue	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: <u>2450 Colorado Avenue</u> Suite 400E	50-2638	
City: Santa Monica State: CA Zip: 90404		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.		
Charles Berman, Esq.  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cove	May 11, 2004 Signature Date r sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

05-11-04 10:59am From-Greenberg

Assignors page 2

enberg

+3105867940 T-027 P.002/006 F-959

59952-011800

Brian Patrick Cunningham

Brian Patrick Cunningham Leonard Seymour Walker

> PATENT REEL: 014616 FRAME: 0822

05-11-04

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, William Raphael Schmitt, Jr., residing at 1535 Oak Grove Dr., Los Angeles, California 90041; Cary Morris Ellsworth, residing at 237 W. Lurelane Street, Rialto, California 92376; Ben Richard Baca, residing at 5933 Cantaloupe Avenue, Valley Glen, California 91401; Michael Angel De Leon, residing at 13545 Joshua Lane, Chino, California 91710; Brian Patrick Cunningham, residing at 11506 Samoline Avenue, Downey, California 90241; Leonard Seymour Walker, residing at 6546 Laurelwood Avenue, Inglewood, California 90302; the undersigned inventors and the ASSIGNORS herein, are inventors of a PARTICULATE TRAP CLEANING SYSTEM, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on December 23, 2003, as Serial No. 10/745,782, and of which inventions and improvements we are the owners; and

WHEREAS, we have invented said invention while employed by the City of Los Angeles during the course and scope of our employment using the City of Los Angeles resources; and

WHEREAS, City of Los Angeles, a municipal corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, having a place of business at City Hall East, 200 North Main Street, 8th Floor, Los Angeles, California 90012, the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) by the ASSIGNEE to me paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuationsin-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, extensions and

\\LA-SRV01\BermanC\214046v01\59952.011800

T-027 P.004/006 F-9!

Docket No. 59952-011800

renewals, which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment, and together with any related intellectual property rights such as utility model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like.

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby agree that we will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained, and authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents or applications, to issue all patents for said inventors to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the forms of this Assignment.

And we hereby further covenant and agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

\\LA-SRV01\BcrmanC\214046v01\59952.011800

PATENT REEL: 014616 FRAME: 0824 05-11-04

11:00am

And we hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE to act as our attorney-in-fact and, if necessary to sign any and all documentations for the United States or in any foreign country or jurisdiction which are necessary to ensure the compliance with this Assignment.

And we have read and understand the terms of this document, and execute this document knowingly and freely.

Dated: 4/28/04	By William Raphael Schmitt, JR.
Witnessed By:	Witnessed By:  Natalie J. Jones
signature name: address:	signature name: NATALIE P. JONES address: 6727 W. 86 P. M. M. 1800 WESTCHOSTER, CA. 90045
Dated: Apr 27 2004	ByCARY MORRIS ELLSWORTH
Witnessed By:	Witnessod
signature name: address:	signature name: Brace Robert Miller address: 2613 Desert on 4 Dr Pala lale, Ca. 73550
Dated: <u>4/28/04</u>	BY TOUR TOUR BEN RICHARD BACA
Witnessed By:	Witnessed-By:
signature name: address:	signature name: JOSEPH PALUMBO address: 1025 V1574 DEL SUL CHINO HILLS CA 91709

[signatures continued on following page]

Docket No. 59952-011800

Dated: 4/28/04	By Michael Angel Do Lon Michael angel De Leon
Witnessed By:	Witnessed By:
signature name: address:	signature name: LARRY TAGAW4 address: 7926 WESTLAWN AVE WESTCHESTER CA 90045
Dated: 4/28/04	Brian Patrick Conningham
Witnessed By:	Witnessed By.
signature name: address:	signature name: JosePH PALUMBO address: 1925 VISTA DEL Sob CHINO HILLS CA 91709
Dated: 4/28/04	By Leonard SEYMOUR WALKER
Witnessed By:	Witnessed By:
signature name: address:	Michael Angel Dobon signature name: <u>Michael Anakl DE Léon</u> address: <u>13545 JOSHUA LN.</u> CHINO CA 91710

**RECORDED: 05/11/2004**